

Modesto-Stanislaus Poetry Center P.O. Box 578940 ~ Modesto, California 95357 ~ info@mostpoetry.org

Promoting poetry throughout Stanislaus County and promoting Stanislaus County through poetry

September 17, 2023

To Whom It May Concern:

In the July 1, 2022 to the June 30, 2023 fiscal year, Modesto-Stanislaus Poetry Center received \$5000 through the organization Central Valley Art League, a recognized State and Local Partner (SLP) for the State of California. This grant was for the Poetry Out Loud program sponsored by the California Arts Council. The State of California did not award it directly to Modesto-Stanislaus Poetry Center. It is still, however, indirect funding from the State of California to Modesto-Stanislaus Poetry Center.

Organization: California Arts Council

Mailing Address: 2750 Gateway Oaks Street, Suite 300, Sacramento, CA 95833

Contact Person: Charlie O'Malley Telephone Number: 415-652-7278 Email: charles.omalley@arts.ca.gov

Thank you.

Gillian Wegener President, Modesto-Stanislaus Poetry Center